Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”), we wish to inform you 
that the Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held today, i.e. Tuesday, February 
03, 2026, inter alia considered and approved the allotment of 30,10,398 (Thirty Lakhs Ten 
Thousand Three Hundred and Ninety-Eight) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of ₹2/- 
each, at an issue price of ₹182.70 per equity share (including a premium of ₹180.70 per share), 
aggregating to ₹54,99,99,714.60 (Rupees Fifty-Four Crore Ninety-Nine Lakh Ninety-Nine 
Thousand Seven Hundred Fourteen and Sixty Paisa only). 

The aforesaid equity shares have been allotted for cash consideration by way of a preferential 
issue on a private placement basis to the following persons: 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Allottee(s)  Category (Promoter/Non 
Promoter)

[...]

5 M/s. Madhu Silica Private 
Limited 

Non-Promoter 2,73,672 

6 Mr. Nareshkumar 
Mahasukhlal Mehta 

Non-Promoter 2,73,672 

Total 30,10,398 

The Company has received the issue price i.e. ₹182.70 per equity share as total consideration 
amounting to ₹54,99,99,714.60 (Rupees Fifty-Four Crore Ninety-Nine Lakh Ninety-Nine 
Thousand Seven Hundred Fourteen and Sixty Paisa only) for the allotment of 30,10,398 equity 
shares as per the terms of the issue. 

The new equity shares so allotted shall rank pari passu with the existing equity shares of the 
Company in all respects, including the payment of dividend and voting rights.

[...]

Requirements) Regulations, 2018 (“ICDR Regulations”), read with 
the Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder. 

3. Total number of 
securities 
proposed to be 
issued or the 
total amount for 
which the 
securities will 
be issued 
(approximately) 

Allotment of 30,10,398 (Thirty Lakhs Ten Thousand Three Hundred 
and Ninety-Eight) Equity Shares of face value ₹2/- each to non-
promoters for cash consideration by way of a preferential issue on a 
private placement basis. 

4. Additional details: 
(a) Names of the 

investors 
Sr. 
No. 

Name of Allottee(s)  

1 Mr. Ashish Rameshchandra Kacholia